
8 1
>

PUNE | 21 MAY 2022

BHOPAL SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Zone - 14, Bhopal Municipal Corporation, BHEL, Govindpura. Bhopal-462023 (M.P.)

Phone : 0755-2477770, Email : tenderqueries@smartbhopal.city/ www.smartcitybhopal. org
Bhopal, Date: 12/05/2022

Bhopal Smart City Development Corporation Limited dh vkSj ls fuEukfdar dk;Z gsrq MPBSCDCL TENDER No;- 248, 249
& 250 v‚uykbu fufon+k,a vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSa
S Tender Name Cost of BiddingEstimated Earnest Date and Purchase
No Document Cost of Money Time of of Tender

(nonre- Work Deposit / Pre-Bid End Date
fundable) Bid Security meeting

1 Allotment of Plot No.86 (Commercial) and Plot No. Rs.50,000/- - Rs. 2,15,00,000/- 01/06/2022 13/06/2022
72 (Residential) admeasuring 20,525,69 Sqm. and (Fifty ( Two Crore 15:00 till

7,101.31 Sqm. zoned for Commercial and Residential Thousand Fifteen Lakhs hours 17:30
Use (“Area Based Plan of North and South TT Only Only ) hours
Nagar” under Bhopal Smart City Mission dated
15 06.2018 Master Plan) on Joint venture/Joint
Development (MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO- 248

2 Allotment of Residential Use Land on freehold basis Rs.50,000/- Rs. 77.73 Rs. 1,94,32,800/- 31/05/2022 20/06/2022
and Constructed Convenient Shops with Ground Floor (Fifty Crores (Rs. Crores (Rs. at till
Parking & handing Over to BSCDCL under ABD Plot Thousand Seventy Seven One Crore Ninty 15:00 17:00
No. 47-49 Area: 12,077.19 Sq. Mtr. (1.2077Ha.) Only) Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Hrs Hrs.
(MPBCDCL/TENDER NO- 249 ) Three Lakhs Two Thousand

only) Eight Hundred
3 “ DAY to DAY MATNTENANCE FOR Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 63,90,310.00/- Rs. 64,000/-

MISCELLENEOUS CIVIL WORK OF SMARTCITY (Ten (Sixty Three Lakh (Sixty Four
BUILDING AS AND WHEN REQUIRED" Thousand Ninty Thousand Thousand
MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO -250 ) Rupees only) Three Hundred Only)

Ten Rupees only)
RFP nLrkost ,oa fufonk lEcaf/kr foLr`r tkudkjh www.mptenders.gov.in ij ns[kh tk ldrh gSa

dk;Zikyu ea=h
Hkksiky LekVZ flVh MsoyiesaV

dkWifsj'ku fyfeVsM

Registered Office: Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road,
Bengaluru-560059, Karnataka, India.

CIN : L72200KA1999PLC025564 Phone: + 91 80 6706 4000
Fax: +91 80 6706 4100 Website: www.mindtree.com

E-mail: investors@mindtree.com
NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions
of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting,
Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules), as amended
from time to time, the Company is mandated to transfer all the
shares in respect of which dividends have not been claimed for
seven consecutive years or more, to the Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF).
As per the said Rules, the 1st Interim Dividend declared for the
financial year 2015-16, which remain unclaimed for a period of
seven years along with corresponding shares in respect of which
dividends have not been claimed for the past seven consecutive
years are due to be credited in favor of the IEPF on August 21, 2022.
The Company has communicated individually to the concerned
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the
Demat account of IEPF. The Company has also uploaded on its
website www.mindtree.com under Investors Section, details of the
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred in favor of
IEPF.
The Concerned shareholders are hereby requested to claim the
1st Interim Dividend declared for the financial year 2015-16 and
onwards on or before August 20, 2022, in order to avoid their
dividend amount/ shares being transferred in favor of IEPF.
Further, the shareholders may please note that no claim shall
lie against the Company in respect of the shares and dividends
thereof, credited to the account of IEPF. On transfer of the dividends
and the shares to IEPF, the shareholders may claim the same by
making an application to IEPF in the prescribed form, as per the
procedures cited in the said Rules.
In case the shareholders have any queries on the above
matter, they may contact the Company’s Registrar & Transfer
Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Mindtree Limited,
C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400083
T - 022 – 49186000 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

MINDTREE LIMITED

For Mindtree Limited
Sd/-

Subhodh Shetty
Company Secretary

ACS -13722

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 21, 2022



8 1
>

LUCKNOW | 21 MAY 2022

BHOPAL SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Zone - 14, Bhopal Municipal Corporation, BHEL, Govindpura. Bhopal-462023 (M.P.)

Phone : 0755-2477770, Email : tenderqueries@smartbhopal.city/ www.smartcitybhopal. org
Bhopal, Date: 12/05/2022

Bhopal Smart City Development Corporation Limited dh vkSj ls fuEukfdar dk;Z gsrq MPBSCDCL TENDER No;- 248, 249
& 250 v‚uykbu fufon+k,a vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSa
S Tender Name Cost of BiddingEstimated Earnest Date and Purchase
No Document Cost of Money Time of of Tender

(nonre- Work Deposit / Pre-Bid End Date
fundable) Bid Security meeting

1 Allotment of Plot No.86 (Commercial) and Plot No. Rs.50,000/- - Rs. 2,15,00,000/- 01/06/2022 13/06/2022
72 (Residential) admeasuring 20,525,69 Sqm. and (Fifty ( Two Crore 15:00 till

7,101.31 Sqm. zoned for Commercial and Residential Thousand Fifteen Lakhs hours 17:30
Use (“Area Based Plan of North and South TT Only Only ) hours
Nagar” under Bhopal Smart City Mission dated
15 06.2018 Master Plan) on Joint venture/Joint
Development (MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO- 248

2 Allotment of Residential Use Land on freehold basis Rs.50,000/- Rs. 77.73 Rs. 1,94,32,800/- 31/05/2022 20/06/2022
and Constructed Convenient Shops with Ground Floor (Fifty Crores (Rs. Crores (Rs. at till
Parking & handing Over to BSCDCL under ABD Plot Thousand Seventy Seven One Crore Ninty 15:00 17:00
No. 47-49 Area: 12,077.19 Sq. Mtr. (1.2077Ha.) Only) Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Hrs Hrs.
(MPBCDCL/TENDER NO- 249 ) Three Lakhs Two Thousand

only) Eight Hundred
3 “ DAY to DAY MATNTENANCE FOR Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 63,90,310.00/- Rs. 64,000/-

MISCELLENEOUS CIVIL WORK OF SMARTCITY (Ten (Sixty Three Lakh (Sixty Four
BUILDING AS AND WHEN REQUIRED" Thousand Ninty Thousand Thousand
MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO -250 ) Rupees only) Three Hundred Only)

Ten Rupees only)
RFP nLrkost ,oa fufonk lEcaf/kr foLr`r tkudkjh www.mptenders.gov.in ij ns[kh tk ldrh gSa

dk;Zikyu ea=h
Hkksiky LekVZ flVh MsoyiesaV

dkWifsj'ku fyfeVsM

Registered Office: Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road,
Bengaluru-560059, Karnataka, India.

CIN : L72200KA1999PLC025564 Phone: + 91 80 6706 4000
Fax: +91 80 6706 4100 Website: www.mindtree.com

E-mail: investors@mindtree.com
NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions
of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting,
Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules), as amended
from time to time, the Company is mandated to transfer all the
shares in respect of which dividends have not been claimed for
seven consecutive years or more, to the Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF).
As per the said Rules, the 1st Interim Dividend declared for the
financial year 2015-16, which remain unclaimed for a period of
seven years along with corresponding shares in respect of which
dividends have not been claimed for the past seven consecutive
years are due to be credited in favor of the IEPF on August 21, 2022.
The Company has communicated individually to the concerned
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the
Demat account of IEPF. The Company has also uploaded on its
website www.mindtree.com under Investors Section, details of the
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred in favor of
IEPF.
The Concerned shareholders are hereby requested to claim the
1st Interim Dividend declared for the financial year 2015-16 and
onwards on or before August 20, 2022, in order to avoid their
dividend amount/ shares being transferred in favor of IEPF.
Further, the shareholders may please note that no claim shall
lie against the Company in respect of the shares and dividends
thereof, credited to the account of IEPF. On transfer of the dividends
and the shares to IEPF, the shareholders may claim the same by
making an application to IEPF in the prescribed form, as per the
procedures cited in the said Rules.
In case the shareholders have any queries on the above
matter, they may contact the Company’s Registrar & Transfer
Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Mindtree Limited,
C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400083
T - 022 – 49186000 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

MINDTREE LIMITED

For Mindtree Limited
Sd/-

Subhodh Shetty
Company Secretary

ACS -13722

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 21, 2022



8 1
>

MUMBAI | 21 MAY 2022

BHOPAL SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Zone - 14, Bhopal Municipal Corporation, BHEL, Govindpura. Bhopal-462023 (M.P.)

Phone : 0755-2477770, Email : tenderqueries@smartbhopal.city/ www.smartcitybhopal. org
Bhopal, Date: 12/05/2022

Bhopal Smart City Development Corporation Limited dh vkSj ls fuEukfdar dk;Z gsrq MPBSCDCL TENDER No;- 248, 249
& 250 v‚uykbu fufon+k,a vkeaf=r dh tkrh gSa
S Tender Name Cost of BiddingEstimated Earnest Date and Purchase
No Document Cost of Money Time of of Tender

(nonre- Work Deposit / Pre-Bid End Date
fundable) Bid Security meeting

1 Allotment of Plot No.86 (Commercial) and Plot No. Rs.50,000/- - Rs. 2,15,00,000/- 01/06/2022 13/06/2022
72 (Residential) admeasuring 20,525,69 Sqm. and (Fifty ( Two Crore 15:00 till

7,101.31 Sqm. zoned for Commercial and Residential Thousand Fifteen Lakhs hours 17:30
Use (“Area Based Plan of North and South TT Only Only ) hours
Nagar” under Bhopal Smart City Mission dated
15 06.2018 Master Plan) on Joint venture/Joint
Development (MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO- 248

2 Allotment of Residential Use Land on freehold basis Rs.50,000/- Rs. 77.73 Rs. 1,94,32,800/- 31/05/2022 20/06/2022
and Constructed Convenient Shops with Ground Floor (Fifty Crores (Rs. Crores (Rs. at till
Parking & handing Over to BSCDCL under ABD Plot Thousand Seventy Seven One Crore Ninty 15:00 17:00
No. 47-49 Area: 12,077.19 Sq. Mtr. (1.2077Ha.) Only) Crore Seventy Four Lakhs Thirty Hrs Hrs.
(MPBCDCL/TENDER NO- 249 ) Three Lakhs Two Thousand

only) Eight Hundred
3 “ DAY to DAY MATNTENANCE FOR Rs. 10,000/- Rs. 63,90,310.00/- Rs. 64,000/-

MISCELLENEOUS CIVIL WORK OF SMARTCITY (Ten (Sixty Three Lakh (Sixty Four
BUILDING AS AND WHEN REQUIRED" Thousand Ninty Thousand Thousand
MPBSCDCL/TENDER NO -250 ) Rupees only) Three Hundred Only)

Ten Rupees only)
RFP nLrkost ,oa fufonk lEcaf/kr foLr`r tkudkjh www.mptenders.gov.in ij ns[kh tk ldrh gSa

dk;Zikyu ea=h
Hkksiky LekVZ flVh MsoyiesaV

dkWifsj'ku fyfeVsM

Registered Office: Global Village, RVCE Post, Mysore Road,
Bengaluru-560059, Karnataka, India.

CIN : L72200KA1999PLC025564 Phone: + 91 80 6706 4000
Fax: +91 80 6706 4100 Website: www.mindtree.com

E-mail: investors@mindtree.com
NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions
of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting,
Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules), as amended
from time to time, the Company is mandated to transfer all the
shares in respect of which dividends have not been claimed for
seven consecutive years or more, to the Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF).
As per the said Rules, the 1st Interim Dividend declared for the
financial year 2015-16, which remain unclaimed for a period of
seven years along with corresponding shares in respect of which
dividends have not been claimed for the past seven consecutive
years are due to be credited in favor of the IEPF on August 21, 2022.
The Company has communicated individually to the concerned
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the
Demat account of IEPF. The Company has also uploaded on its
website www.mindtree.com under Investors Section, details of the
shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred in favor of
IEPF.
The Concerned shareholders are hereby requested to claim the
1st Interim Dividend declared for the financial year 2015-16 and
onwards on or before August 20, 2022, in order to avoid their
dividend amount/ shares being transferred in favor of IEPF.
Further, the shareholders may please note that no claim shall
lie against the Company in respect of the shares and dividends
thereof, credited to the account of IEPF. On transfer of the dividends
and the shares to IEPF, the shareholders may claim the same by
making an application to IEPF in the prescribed form, as per the
procedures cited in the said Rules.
In case the shareholders have any queries on the above
matter, they may contact the Company’s Registrar & Transfer
Agent, Link Intime India Private Limited, Unit: Mindtree Limited,
C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai – 400083
T - 022 – 49186000 Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

MINDTREE LIMITED

For Mindtree Limited
Sd/-

Subhodh Shetty
Company Secretary

ACS -13722

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 21, 2022


